SND Series DIP Switch (Machine Insertable Type)
Features
■ Double contacts offer high reliability
■ Low contact resistance
■ Self-clean on contact area
■ Splay terminals allow for automatic
insertion by IC insertion machine
■ Straight terminals are available for ■ RoHS compliant*

Standard Packaging
......IC tubes/all poles in the “off” position
How to Order
SND  X  -  1   S  -  X
Model
Actuator
• X = Raised Actuator
• R = Recessed Actuator
Number of Positions
• 1 = 1 Position • 7 = 7 Positions
• 2 = 2 Positions • 8 = 8 Positions
• 3 = 3 Positions • 9 = 9 Positions
• 4 = 4 Positions • 10 = 10 Positions
• 5 = 5 Positions • 12 = 12 Positions
• 6 = 6 Positions
Terminal Type
• S = Splay (Machine Insertion Type)
• H = Straight (Manual Insertion Type)
Seal
• X = Standard (Not Sealed)
• T = Top Tape Sealed
(“R” actuator only, excluding 1 position)
†For best results, keep all switch contacts in their “off”
position for all operations.
A +.006/ -0
(A + .0002/-0)
1.9
(.075)
6.20
(.244)
ON DIP
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
 3.60
(.142)
MAX.
4.30
(.169)
MIN.
0.50
(.020)
1.74
(.069)
2.54
(.100)
TYP.
B
7.62 ± 0.50
(.30 ± .020)
9.84 ± 0.50
(.387 ± .020)
1.0
(.039)
7.80
(.307)
0.25
(.010)
0.70
(.028)
SNDR SERIES
SNDX SERIES
RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
B ± 0.10 = 2.54 x (P-1)
(B ± .004 = .100 x (P-1)
7.62 ± 0.10
(.300 ± .004)
 0.97 ± 0.05
(.038 ± .002)
DIA.
SCHEMATIC (TYP.)
1-12 POSITIONS AVAILABLE
MODEL NO. POS. DIM. A DIM. B
SND-12 12 31.42 (1.237) 26.94 (1.100)
SND-10 10 26.34 (1.037) 22.86 (.900)